

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen,
Ld. Sessions Judge, Nadia.**

S.C. No. 712 (11) 2025

Order No. 02 dated- 27.11.2025.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons.

All the Accused persons namely, **Deshraj Singh, Raghvendra Pratap Singh and Kuldeep Singh** are produced from District Correctional Home, Krishnanagar, Nadia.

Two separate fresh vakalatnamas have been filed on behalf of the accused persons. Let the same be kept with the record.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of learned **Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia** for disposal.

Fix **09.12.2025** for production of the accused persons, before the learned transferee Court.

Office to send the case record to the transferee Court in the meantime.

Accused persons are remanded to J/C till date.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge
Nadia at Krishnanagar

Sd/- Subhankar Sen
Sessions Judge
Nadia at Krishnanagar
27.11.2025