

SC No. 712(11)2025 (R-712/2025)
Present : Smt. Sushmita Gayen
J. O. Code- WB 00823

Order No.06

Date: 09.01.2026

JO Code WB000823

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Accused persons namely 1. Deshraj Singh, 2. Raghavendra Pratap Singh & 3. Kuldeep Singh are produced from JC.

Ld. Spl. PP is present with one witness namely Dulal Mallick who is examined in-Chief in full as PW-5.

Some documents are marked as exhibits as follows:

Distinguishing mark or number	Description of documents/articles	Date of admission	Whether admitted after or without objection	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5
Ext.P3(1)	Signature of PW-5 on seizure list dated 26.08.2025	09-01-2026	On admission	PW-5
Ext.P4(1)	Marking on Label A	09-01-2026	With objection	PW-5
Ext.P5(1)	Marking on Label A1	09-01-2026	With objection	PW-5
Ext.P6(1)	Marking on Label B	09-01-2026	With objection	PW-5
Ext.P7(1)	Marking on Label C	09-01-2026	With objection	PW-5
Ext.P8(1)	Marking on Label C1	09-01-2026	With objection	PW-5
Ext.P9(1)	Marking on Label D	09-01-2026	With objection	PW-5
Ext.P10(1)	Marking on Label E	09-01-2026	With objection	PW-5
Ext.P11(1)	Marking on Label F	09-01-2026	With objection	PW-5
Ext.P12(1)	Marking on Label G	09-01-2026	With objection	PW-5
Ext.P13(1)	Marking on Label H	09-01-2026	With objection	PW-5
Ext.P14(1)	Signature of PW-5 on Seizure list dated 07.09.2025	09-01-2026	On admission	PW-5
Ext.P15(1)	Signature of PW-5 on the label of bullet head packet	09-01-2026	On admission	PW-5
Ext.P18(1)	Signature of PW-5 on seizure list dated 15.09.2025	09-01-2026	On admission	PW-5
Ext.P 19(1)	Signature of PW-5 on the label of sealed cover mobile	09-01-2026	On admission	PW-5
Ext.P 21	Signature of PW-5 on inquest report	09-01-2026	On admission	PW-5
Ext.P 22	Signature of PW-5 along with endorsement on notice	09-01-2026	On admission	PW-5

His Cross-examination is deferred as per the provision of section 254(3) of BNSS.

Fix **19-01-2026, 20-01-2026, 21-01-2026 & 22-01-2026** for further evidence on the prayer of the Ld. Adv, on behalf of Accused Deshraj Singh, since the father of the Ld. Adv. on record Sri. A.R.Chatterjee has expired.

Prosecution to produce witness accordingly.

Accused persons be remanded back to JC and be produced on the next date fixed.

D/C by me

Sd/- S. Gayen
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar.

Sd/- S. Gayen
Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Nadia at Krishnagar