

SC No. 712(11)2025 (R-712/2025)
Present : Smt. Sushmita Gayen

Order No. 07 dtd. 19.01.2026
J.O. Code WB00823

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Accused persons namely 1. Deshraj Singh, 2. Raghavendra Pratap Singh & 3. Kuldeep Singh are produced from J/C.

The Id. Spl. P.P. is present with one witness namely Kusum Mallick.

She is cross-examined in part and further cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the Id. Advocate on behalf of the defence.

Fix 20.01.2026 for further cross-examination of PW1 namely Kusum Mallick.

Accused persons be remanded to J/C and be produced on the next date fixed.

D/c by me

Sd/- S. Gayen

**Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia**

Sd/- S. Gayen

**Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia**