

**SC No. 712(11)2025 (R-712/2025)**

**Present : Smt. Sushmita Gayen**

**Order No. 16 dtd. 10.02.2026**

**J.O. Code WB00823**

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW4 Ashalata Mallick.

Accused persons namely **A1.** Deshraj Singh & **A3.** Kuldeep Singh are produced from J/C.

**A2.** Raghavendra Pratap Singh on court bail is present by filing hazira.

The Learned Spl. P.P. is present with one witness namely Ashalata Mallick.

She is cross-examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Accused persons namely **A1.** Deshraj Singh & **A3.** Kuldeep Singh be remanded back to J/C and be produced on the next date fixed.

Accused **A2.** Raghavendra Pratap Singh is as before.

Fix **11.02.2026** for cross-examination of PW5 Dulal Mallick, production of accused persons namely **A1.** Deshraj Singh & **A3.** Kuldeep Singh and appearance of accused **A2.** Raghavendra Pratap Singh. Also for hearing of the application dated 10.02.2026 filed by the prosecution.

**D/c by me**

Sd/- S. Gayen

**Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia**

Sd/- S. Gayen

**Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia**