

712(11)2025 (R-712/2025)
Present : Smt. Sushmita Gayen

Order No. 17 dtd. 11.02.2026
J.O. Code WB00823

Received intimation from the Ld. CJM, Nadia In-charge in respect of accused Raghavendra Pratap Singh.

From the intimation it appears that bail bond of Rs. 10,000/- has been filed by **Uttam Kr. Biswas**, S/o Late Sunil Kr. Biswas of Nelua, P.S. Kotwali having Law-clerk Registration No. LC-00002084/0811/00009114 and mobile no. 9474676372 and local surety **Hasina Bibi**, W/o Ajat Baddi of Anandabas, P.S. Kotwali, Dist.-Nadia has filed **deed being no. I-10926/2010** of the office of the Additional District Sub-Registrar, Nabadwip. Let it be kept with the record.

D/c by me

Sd/- S. Gayen

**Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia**

Sd/- S. Gayen

**Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia**

Later:

Today is fixed for cross-examination of PW5 Dulal Mallick.

Accused persons namely **A1. Deshraj Singh & A3. Kuldeep Singh** are produced from J/C. **A2. Raghavendra Pratap Singh** on court bail is present by filing hazira.

The Learned Spl. P.P. is present with one witness namely Dulal Mallick.

He is cross-examined in full and discharged.

No other witness is present.

Accused persons namely **A1. Deshraj Singh & A3. Kuldeep Singh** be remanded back to J/C and be produced on the next date fixed.

Accused **A2. Raghavendra Pratap Singh** is as before.

Fix **12.02.2026** for examination of Kakali Adhikary, Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court, Krishnagar and production of accused persons namely **A1. Deshraj Singh & A3. Kuldeep Singh** and appearance of accused **A2. Raghavendra Pratap Singh**. Also for hearing of the application dated 10.02.2026 filed by the prosecution.

D/c by me

Sd/- S. Gayen

**Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia**

Sd/- S. Gayen

**Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia**