

712(11)2025 (R-712/2025)
Present : Smt. Sushmita Gayen

Order No. 21 dtd. 17.02.2026
J.O. Code WB00823

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of P.W.-9 and further evidence of P.W.- 10 and production of accused persons namely **A1. Deshraj Singh & A3. Kuldeep Singh** and appearance of accused **A2. Raghavendra Pratap Singh**. Also for hearing of the application dated 10.02.2026 filed by the prosecution and reply from accused A1 Deshraj Singh.

The Learned Spl. P.P. is present with two witnesses namely ASI Sanjay Dey and Constable 1303 Tapas Saha.

ASI Sanjay Dey is cross-examined in full as P.W.9 and discharged. Constable 1303 Tapas Saha is examined as PW10, cross-examined in part and further cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the prosecution. Following documents are marked as exhibits :

Distinguishing mark or number	Description of documents / articles	Date of admission	Whether admitted after or without objection	Remarks
Ext. P27(2)	Signature of PW10 on dead body challan	17.02.2026	On admission	
Ext. P28(2)	Signature of PW10 on seizure-list dated 26.08.2025	17.02.2026	On admission	

Accused persons namely **A1. Deshraj Singh & A3. Kuldeep Singh** be remanded back to J/C and be produced on the next date fixed.

Accused **A2. Raghavendra Pratap Singh** is as before.

Accused A1 Deshraj Singh is questioned if he wants to give any blood sample and to this query he prays for some more time.

Accordingly, time is allowed.

Fix **18.02.2026** for further evidence and reply from accused A1 Deshraj Singh and hearing of the application dated 10.02.2026.

D/c by me

Sd/- S. Gayen

**Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia**

Sd/- S. Gayen

**Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Krishnagar, Nadia**